## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 138 by Senator Luneau

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 32:872(D)" to "R.S. 32:861(E)(1) and 872(D)" 2 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2 On page 1, line 4, after "coverage;" insert the following: 4 5 "to provide for personal injury protection cards;" 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3 On page 1, line 6, change "R.S. 32:872(D) is" to "R.S. 32:861(E)(1) and 872(D) are" 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4 9 On page 1, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following: 10 §861. Security required 11 12 E.(1) The owners of motor vehicles registered in other states or jurisdictions 13 that require liability security shall maintain the security and proof thereof as required by their respective state or jurisdiction while the vehicle is operated in this state. A 14 personal injury protection card issued from an insurer in another state or 15 jurisdiction shall not be sufficient proof of liability security. 16 17 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5 On page 1, line 10, delete "such" 19 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6 On page 1, line 12, change "such" to "the" 21 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7 23 On page 1, line 14, change "such" to "the" 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8 25 On page 1, line 16, change "shall execute" to "executes" 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9 27 On page 1, line 17, change "such" to "the" 28 AMENDMENT NO. 10 29 On page 2, line 1, change "such" to "the" 30 AMENDMENT NO. 11 On page 2, line 2, delete "such policy" and insert "policy effective under this Section" 31 32 AMENDMENT NO. 12 33 On page 2, line 9, after "accident." add the following: 34 "A personal injury protection card issued from an insurer in another state or 35 jurisdiction shall not be acceptable as proof of liability policy limits."